P
N
290
7A
 / M
M
B
T

• General-Purpose Amplifier
• Switch
Ordering Information
Part Number Top Mark Package Packing Method
PN2907ABU 2907A TO-92 3 L Bulk
PN2907ATF 2907A TO-92 3 L Tape and Reel
PN2907ATAR 2907A TO-92 3 L Ammo
PN2907ATA 2907A TO-92 3 L Ammo
PN2907ATFR 2907A TO-92 3 L Tape and Reel
MMBT2907A_D87Z 2F SOT-23 3L Tape and Reel
MMBT2907A 2F SOT-23 3L Tape and Reel
PZT2907A 2907A SOT-223 4L Tape and Reel
   PN2907A                            MMBT2907A                               PZT2907A
Description
The PN2907A, MMBT2907A, and PZT2907A are 60 V
-PNP bipolar transistors designed for use as a gen-
eral-purpose amplifier or switch in applications that
require up to 500 mA. Offered in an ultra-small sur-
face-mount package (SOT-223), the PZT2907A is